

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5164-5165/ 2013

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, TELECOMMUNICATION, B.S.N.L. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHANTA MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR(NP)  
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed that Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent, is indisposed and is hospitalised. However, time is prayed for.

Re-list the matter in the month of February, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER